



RETURN BIDS BY E-MAIL TO:

Katherine Ikeson
katherine.ikeson@canada.ca &
[ssc.wtdprintingproducts-
produitsimpressionatmt.spc@canada.ca](mailto:ssc.wtdprintingproducts-produitsimpressionatmt.spc@canada.ca)
Procurement and Vendor Relations
Shared Services Canada
180 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B6

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS PAR COURRIEL À:

Katherine Ikeson
katherine.ikeson@canada.ca &
[ssc.wtdprintingproducts-
produitsimpressionatmt.spc@canada.ca](mailto:ssc.wtdprintingproducts-produitsimpressionatmt.spc@canada.ca)
Acquisitions et relations avec les fournisseurs
Services partagés Canada
180, rue Kent, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B6

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL AMENDMENT

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution

SSC | SPC
Procurement and Vendors Relations | Achats et relations
avec les fournisseurs
180 Kent Street, 13th floor | 180, rue Kent, 13 ième étage
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B6

Title – Sujet High Capacity Wide-Format Scanners for PSPC	
Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation RFP 2BP0-75130	Date February 10, 2021
Client Reference No. – N° référence du client EN929-211603	Amendment/Amendement 002
File No. – N° de dossier 2BP0-75130 ITPro#55172	
Preliminary Closing Date and Time (for Pre-Bid Submission): At 2:00 pm on February 8th, 2021 Final Solicitation Closes : At 2:00 pm on February 19th, 2021	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time (EST) / Heure normale de l'Est (HNE)
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Inquiries to : - Adresser toutes questions à: Katherine Ikeson	
Telephone No. – N° de téléphone : 613-298-2147	FAX No. – N° de FAX Not applicable
Destination – of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination – des biens, services et construction : See Herein	

Vendor/firm Name and address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Facsimile No. – N° de télécopieur Telephone No. – N° de téléphone	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/firm (type or print)- Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL AMENDMENT NO. 002

Request for Proposal Amendment no. 002 is raised for the following reason: Questions and answers.

Question 3: COVID-19 is a serious health threat, and the situation is evolving daily, Canadian restrictions and guidelines are becoming tougher every week. So this raise a question on what PSPC taken measures to safe guard its employees and the contractor technician & trainer? And would PSPC accept a remote training?

Answer 3: PSPC has put a lot of measures in place to guarantee the safety of our employees and suppliers:

- Social distancing
- Wearing of mandatory procedure mask
- Hand washing , in accordance with guidelines issued by Health Canada

PSPC's requirement is to receive in person training directly at its facilities.

Question 4: What is the Bidder's PBN? (Form 1, Integrity Form, page 40).

Answer 4: The Procurement Business Number (PBN) is based on your Canada Revenue Agency (CRA) business number and uniquely identifies your business in our procurement and payment systems. It also uniquely identifies your account in SRI. The number consists of the first nine digits of your Business Number (BN) and a suffix of two letters (PG) and four numbers.

For more information, please see link: <https://buyandsell.gc.ca/for-businesses/selling-to-the-government-of-canada/register-as-a-supplier>

Question 5: What is the Bidder's security clearance level? (Form 3, Bidder's Form, page 42.

Answer 5: Security screening of organizations and their personal are required if the organization is bidding or working on a contract with security requirements. This procurement does not contain any security requirements, therefore Bidders may fill this section if the information is available but is not required.

Question 6: What is the Bidder DUNS Number? (Form 4, ISCA Form 2 Cover, page 43.

Answer 6: Please see PART 6 SECURITY REQUIREMENTS, section 2. Supply Chain Integrity (SCI) Process for definition.

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)
REMAIN UNCHANGED.**